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Donations and contributions to external organizations

Donations

In 2022, Wendel donations amounted to €1,130,832 and were distributed as follows:

Category

Charitable donations

Croix-Rouge francaise

Fondation Tarkett

Helen Keller Europe

The Teen Project

914 Cares

Club House France

Helebor

Investment in communities

Centre Pompidou-Metz

Insead — Centre Wendel pour I’entreprise familiale
CPI — Don de formations aux personnels de santé
Sponsorship

TOTAL

Wendel’s donations and contributions - June 2023

Amount (€) %
205,737 18.2
107,120
30,000

3,300
10,103
5,214
20,000
30,000
925,095 81.8
300,000
150,000

475,095

1,130,832
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Contributions to professional associations

In 2022, Wendel's main contributions to industrial and professional associations amounted to €139,027. They are
distributed as follows:

AFEP 77,000
ANSA 7,900
Club des Trente 3,600
Europlace 8,127
France Invest 25,700
IFA 1,700
MEDEF 15,000
TOTAL 139,027
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