W WENDEL

2022

Donations and contributions to external organizations

Donations

In 2022, Wendel donations amounted to €1,130,832 and were distributed as follows:

Category	Amount (€)	%
Charitable donations	205,737	18.2
Croix-Rouge française	107,120	
Fondation Tarkett	30,000	
Helen Keller Europe	3,300	
The Teen Project	10,103	
914 Cares	5,214	
Club House France	20,000	
Helebor	30,000	
Investment in communities	925,095	81.8
Centre Pompidou-Metz	300,000	
Insead – Centre Wendel pour l'entreprise familiale	150,000	
CPI – Don de formations aux personnels de santé	475,095	
Sponsorship	-	
TOTAL	1,130,832	

Contributions to professional associations

In 2022, Wendel's main contributions to industrial and professional associations amounted to €139,027. They are distributed as follows:

Category	Amount (€)
AFEP	77,000
ANSA	7,900
Club des Trente	3,600
Europlace	8,127
France Invest	25,700
IFA	1,700
MEDEF	15,000
TOTAL	139,027